1DEN-SMT/SI
Electrical actuator AME 855
VD.IR.M1.02   © Danfoss 01/2015
Data sheet
Description
Actuator is primarily designed to regulate valve
in the respond to the demand of a controller in
District Heating/cooling, Heating, Ventilation and

•	 Max. medium temperature: 130 °C
Ordering Accessories
Type Code No.
Current output PCB *
Position switch PCB *
* to be released in Q4 2014
Actuator
Picture Type Power supply
(V) Code No.
AME 855
24 082G3510
230/115 082G3511
2 VD.IR.M1.02   © Danfoss 01/2015 DEN-SMT/SI
Data sheet	 Electrical actuator AME 855
Technical data Power supply V 24 (AC) or 115 / 230 (AC); ±10%
Power consumption VA 50 (24V)
63 (230V)
Frequency Hz 50 / 60
Control input Y 1)
0 – 10 V DC; 77 kOhm
2 – 10 V DC; 77 kOhm
0 – 20 mA; 510 Ohm
4 – 20 mA; 510 Ohm
Control output X
0 – 10 V DC; ≥1200 Ohm; I = 8 mA (max.)
0 – 20 mA; ≤500 Ohm
4 – 20 mA; ≤500 Ohm
Closing force N 15000
Max. stroke mm 80
Speed s/mm 2
Max. medium temperature
°C
130
Ambient temperature –10 … +50
Storage and transport temperature –20 … +65
Protection Class II
Grade of enclosure IP 54
Weight kg 11 (24V)
11,4 (230V)
Manual operation Mechanical
- marking in accordance with the standards
Directive 2006/42/EC
Council Directive 2004/108/EC
Council Directive 2006/95/EC
1) when Y is selected as 2-10 V DC or 4-20 mA, X signal is starting from 0-10V DC or 0-20 mA
Disposal The actuator must be dismantled and the
elements sorted into various material groups
before disposal. Before disassembly please contact
Danfoss support for disassembly instructions.
Commissioning Complete the mechanical and electrical
installation (see instructions) and perform the
necessary checks and tests:
•	 Turn on the power
•	 Press initialization button (INIT)
•	 Set the appropriate control signal and check
the valve stem direction is correct for the
application
Installation Mechanical
Please check what are allowed installation
positions for the valve in combination. Use
appropriate key (not supplied) to fit the actuator
to the valve body. Allow for necessary clearance
for maintenance purposes. To link valve and
actuator stems use appropriate key (not
supplied). The actuator has position indication
rings which should be pushed together before
el. connection; after self-stroking they indicate
end positions of the stroke.
Electrical
Electrical connections can be accessed by
removing the cover. Four cable entries on
removable gland support are provided for
M 16×1,5 cable glands. Note that in order to